

>ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 117 OF 2004

INST.OF MANG.DEV.&RES.JAMMU CENTRE &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJYA JAMWAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) M/s. M.P. Jha, Ram Ekbal Roy,
Harshvardhan Jha, Anil K. Chopra, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners and respondent shall submit brief argument notes, the number of documents and list of cases proposed to be cited in support of their arguments and also indicate how much time is required for arguments on or before 1st October, 2008.

List the matter on 4th November, 2008 before the Constitution Bench.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER